
Subject: Fwd: Safety bulletins (LAPD iWatch)
From: "BEATRICE GIRMALA" <beatrice.girmala@lapd.lacity.org>
Date: 11/25/2015 11:30 AM
To: "Efern Guitierrez" <efern.guitierrez@fourseasons.com>, "Selene Partida"
<selene.partida@fourseasons.com>, "Donald Duckworth"
<duckworth.donald@gmail.com>, "Chad Peterson" <chad@goldenvoice.com>,
"Nelson Kafieh" <nelson.kafieh@luxerycollection.com>, "Lee Rabin"
<CLR1985LEE@yahoo.com>

Good afternoon:

In light of the recent attacks in Paris and Mali, it is important for all of us to remain vigilant.  One
way to do this is through community involvement. 

The Los Angeles Police Department's Counter Terrorism mission is to detect, deter, and prevent
future attacks to the Los Angeles area and the communities we protect.  We are partnering with
the 3.93 million residents of our city by re-launching the iWatch program (If you See Something,
Say Something) as well as launching the mobile
application.  The Department encourages our community members to sign up for the new free
iWatch LAPD Application.  Counter-Terrorism and Special Operations Bureau, via the Terrorism
Liaison Officers (TLO), has already disseminated this information at division roll calls, Area CPAB
meetings, Neighborhood Watch meetings, Clergy Council meetings, Community Police Academies,
etc.  The citizens of the City of Los Angeles are encouraged to participate in one of the above
community-based groups to further strengthen awareness and security among our citizenry. 

Attached you will find the LAPD iWatch brochure and images of how the application looks on your
phone. 

BEATRICE M. GIRMALA, Deputy Chief
Commanding Officer
Operations-West Bureau
(213) 473-0277

BEATRICE M. GIRMALA, Deputy Chief
Commanding Officer
Operations-West Bureau
(213) 473-0277
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Attachments:

FullSizeRender_1.jpg 304 KB

IMG_6933_1.PNG 546 KB

LAPD iWatch Brochure.pdf 1.0 MB
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